

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20172/2008

EXEC.DIR.,NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPRAVA PAIKRAY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 20514 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20530 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 20531 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20533 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20534 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20536 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20666 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20680 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20683 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20732 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20835 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20839 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21106 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 21115 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21151 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21154 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

Item No. 33 : 2 :

- SLP(C) NO. 21161 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21163 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 21164 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21166 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21168 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21175 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21176 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21178 of 2008 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21180 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21186 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21492 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21988 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21989 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21990 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21991 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21992 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21993 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21995 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21996 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21997 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22008 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22893 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23282 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...3/-

Item No.33 : 3 :

SLP(C) NO. 23615 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24620 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents except respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)Nos. 20531/2008 and 21178/2008. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to serve these unserved respondents by way of dasti. He is directed to file outcome of dasti service. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, advocate has appeared for respondent No.1 in SLP(C)Nos. 20172, 20533, 20536, 20683, 20835, 21106, 21151, 21161, 21163, 21164, 21168, 21180, 21186, 21991, 21992, 21993, 21996 and 21997/2008, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C)No. 20514/2008 and 20839 of 2008 respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No. 20530/2008, 20531 and 21492 of 2008 respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C)No. 20680/2008, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C)No.20732/2008 and 22893 of 2008, respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C)No.20680 of 2008, respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 7 in SLP(C)No. 21176/2008 and for respondent Nos.2 to 5 in SLP(C)No. 21995 of 2008. He may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks for the respondents he is appearing.

In SLP(C)No.21175/2008 respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are reported to be dead. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondents

Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)Nos. 20534/2008, 21989/2008, 21154/2008, 23615/2008 and 23282/2008, respondent No.4 in 21166/2008 and respondent No.3 in 21492/2008 are reported to be dead. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file service of notice of motion to Lrs. of deceased respondents therein and affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service in r/o respondent No.1 in SLP(C)Nos.20531 and 21178 of 2008.

List the matters on 10.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar