

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20534/2008

EXEC.DIR., NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENUDHAR SAHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NOS.21989, 21154, 21166, 21175, 21178, 21492, 23282 and
23615 of 2008

Date: 24/02/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta I,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Soumyajit Pani,adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner who was granted four
weeks time for filing proof of dasti, has not filed it.
Granted three more weeks time for filing proof of dasti
as a last chance. Since the matter is of 2008 and
pending for a long period, if proof of dasti is not
filed within the above time, the matter shall be listed
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. If proof of dasti
is filed, list the matter on 21.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB