

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21989/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/04/2008 in FA No.128/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

EXEC.DIRECTOR,NATIONAL ALUMN.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUDAMINI SAHOO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. P. Peykre,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the notice could not be served on proposed L.R (iv) of respondent no.1 on account of her incorrect name in the notice. She prays for some time to file an application for fresh service on the proposed L.R with the correct name.

Four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|