

H

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21989/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in FA No.128/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

EXEC.DIRECTOR,NATIONAL ALUMN.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUDAMINI SAHOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for substitution.
Application for substitution is allowed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|