

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21178/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in FA No.134/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

EXEC.DIR., NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIBENI THAKUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office
report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pallavi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee within two weeks, the application for
substitution stands allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

